#### 900221752 04/30/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elementals, LLC		105/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savage Tales Entertainment, LLC
Street Address:	155 E. 9th Avenue, Suite B
City:	Runnemede
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08078
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3829660	THE ELEMENTALS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3108616566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-860-6136

Email: trademarks@lovitziplaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz, Lovitz IP Law PC Address Line 1: 9701 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 1000 Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1007-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz

**REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0792** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900221752

Signature:	/michael I lovitz/
Date:	04/30/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Elementals to Savage#page1.tif source=Assignment Elementals to Savage#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0793

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Elementals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has used and is using, and/or is intending to use, in its business the trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Savage Tales Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 155 E. 9th Avenue, Suite B, Runnemede, NJ 08078 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the application therefore, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, effective from May 30, 2010; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark, and the application therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due and accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same, effective from May 30, 2010.

ELEMENTALS, LLC

£3...

IUÁN COLLADO

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0794

# **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
THE ELEMENTALS	78/599,032	3,829,660

**RECORDED: 04/30/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0795